

নর্দান ইলেকট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানি পিএলসি

NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY PLO

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, মিটারিং ও ইনফ্রাস্ট্রাকচার, নেসকো পিএলসি, রাজশাহী, ইমেইল: se.mni@nesco.gov.bd

Memo No: 27.29.0000.120.07.02.24.27

Date: 28.04.2024

INVITATION FOR TENDER

1.	Ministry / Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources / Power Division.
2.	Agency	Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) PLC.
۷.	Agency	(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Superintendent Engineer (Metering & Infrastructure)
4.	Invitation for	Supply and installation of keypad Based 230 VOLT 5(60) A Single-Phase Smart Pre-Payment Electric Energy Meter and Data Concentrator Unit (DCU) with any mode of PLC Communication Module.
5.	Invitation Ref No.	Memo No: 27.29.0000.120.07.02.24.27
6.	Date	Date: 28.04.2024
7.	Procurement Method	OTM-NCT
8.	Source of Fund	NESCO
9.	Tender Package No.	GR-06 (Lot-02)
10.	Tender Name	Supply and installation of keypad Based 230 VOLT 5(60) A Single-Phase Smart Pre-Payment Electric Energy Meter and Data Concentrator Unit (DCU) with any mode of PLC Communication Module.
11.	Tender Publication Date	28.04.2024
12.	Last Date and Time for selling the Tender document	26.05.2024 Time: During Office Hour (9:00AM – 4:00PM) BST
13.	Tender Closing Date and Time	27.05.2024 at 12:00 (BST)
14.	Tender Opening Date and Time	27.05.2024 at 12:30 (BST)
15.	Name & Address of the office (s)	
(i)	Selling of Tender Document (Principal)	Office of Superintendent Engineer (Metering & Infrastructure), Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000.
(ii)	Submission of Tender Document	Office of Superintendent Engineer (Metering & Infrastructure), Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000.
(iii)	Opening of Tender Document	Office of Superintendent Engineer (Metering & Infrastructure), Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000.
16.	Place & Date of Pre-Tender Meeting	Conference Room, Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000. Or in online platform. Date: 07.05.2024 at 12:00 (BST)
17.	Time for Completion of Commissioning from the effective date of contract	As per Tender Document.
18.	Eligibility of Tenderers	As per Tender Document.
19.	Price of Tender Document	BDT. 5,000.00 (Five Thousand only) as non-refundable demand draft / Pay order, in favor of Project Director, Smart Pre-Payment Meter Installation in NESCO Area of Rajshahi & Rangpur Division for each set of tender documents.
20.	Amount of Tender Security	BDT: 18,305,504.00 (In Word: Eighteen Million Three Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred Four)
21.	Validity of Tender and Tender Security	60 (Sixty) days and 88 (Eighty-Eight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender.
22.	Special Instructions	I. Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late and will be rejected and returned unopened to the tenderer. II. Tenders submitted through Fax, Telex, Swift Code, E-mail & by post/courier etc. shall not be accepted.
23.	Name of the official Inviting the Tender	Md. Mahbubul Alam Chowdhary
24.	Designation and address of Official Inviting the Tender:	Superintendent Engineer (Metering & Infrastructure) Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000. Mobile: + 88-01709-996748 E-mail: se.mni@nesco.gov.bd
25.	This tender will be performed according to	 "The Public Procurement Act-2006 & Rules-2008".
26.		ccept or reject any/all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any reason whatsoever.

(Md. Mahoubul Alam Chowdhary)
Superintendent Engineer
Metering & Infrastructure
NESCO PLC